
Green Lion

SKU: GNSDUO56TMBK
Model No:  GL-TM56

 SENSITIVE DUO Hair 
Trimmer and Shaver



 1

Table of Contents

Product Components

Speci�ications

Charging Guide

Using the Hair Trimmer

Cleaning and Maintenance

Disposal

Warranty

Contact Us

2

2

3

4

4

5

5

5



2

Product Components

Speci�ications

1

3

5

4

2

6

1.5mm 9/6/3mm

1. Blade
2. Comb
3. ON/OFF Switch
4. Charging Base
5. Battery Indicator
6. USB Charge

Model No.

Material

Blade

Motor

Power

RPM Range

Battery

GL-TM56

ABS

Ceramic+Stainless Steel

DC 180

5W

6800 RPM

600mAh



3

Charging Guide

1. It is recommended to fully charge the device before its �irst use.
2. Insert the plug into the outlet as shown. The charging indicator light 
will �lash while charging.
3. Once charging is complete, the charging indicator light will remain 
on.
4. Do not charge the device in a bathroom or in a humid environment. 
Ensure the charging port is dry before connecting. Always unplug the 
charger after the device is fully charged.

Waterproof

Charging Port

Charging Time

Working Time

Product Weight

Product Dimensions

Limit Combs Size

IPX7

Type-C

90 min

1.5 Hrs

127 g

147*37*37 mm

3 ,1.5/4.5/6 ,7/8.5/10 mm

5V



4

Using the Hair Trimmer

Follow these instructions to clean the product after each use:
1. Remove the blade and use the cleaning brush to brush the soft 
particles from the blade groove into a waste container.
2. Brush any remaining debris from the blade teeth with the cleaning 
brush, then dispose of it in the trash.
3. Rinse the trimmer with water.
4. Wipe the outside of the trimmer with a soft cloth.

Cleaning and Maintenance

1. Turn off the unit before cleaning and ensure that the power cord is 
unplugged from the unit or wall outlet.
2. Remove the position comb before cleaning.
3. Clean the hair trimmer surface with a damp cloth. Do not use 
cleaners or chemical substances.
4. Hold the main body, place your thumb against the blades, and gently 
push them away from the main body.
5. Use the provided brush to clean inside the body and the trimmer 
head.1. Apply a few drops of oil to the blades before each use.



5

Disposal

Warranty 

https://www.greenlion.net/warranty

https://www.greenlion.net/warranty

Products that you buy directly from our Green Lion website or shop come 
with a 24-month warranty.

When you buy Green Lion products from any of our approved sellers, 
you only get a 12-month warranty. If you want to extend this warranty, 
go to our website at                                                                       and �ill out the 
form with your information. Don't forget to upload a picture of the product 
too. After we've checked and accepted your request, we'll send you an 
email to con�irm that your product's warranty has been extended.

For more info, please check:

Contact Us

https://www.greenlion.net/
sales@greenlion.net

Support@greenlion.net

@greenlion_global
@greenlion_global

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: 
Website: 
Sales: 
Service Support: 
Telegram: 
Instagram: 

Do not dispose of discarded electrical appliances as unclassi�ied 
urban waste. They should be handed over to an of�icially designated 
recycling center, which is bene�icial for environmental protection.


