



# **Green Lion**

## SENSITIVE DUO Hair Trimmer and Shaver

SKU: GNSDUO56TMBK Model No: GL-TM56

### Table of Contents

Product Components	2
Specifications	2
Charging Guide	3
Using the Hair Trimmer	4
Cleaning and Maintenance	4
Disposal	5
Warranty	5
Contact Us	5

### **Product Components**



### **Specifications**

Model No.	GL-TM56
Material	ABS
Blade	Ceramic+Stainless Steel
Motor	DC 180
Power	5W
RPM Range	6800 RPM
Battery	600mAh

Waterproof	IPX7
Charging Port	Type-C
Charging Time	90 min
Working Time	1.5 Hrs
Product Weight	127 g
Product Dimensions	147*37*37 mm
Limit Combs Size	3 ,1.5/4.5/6 ,7/8.5/10 mm

### **Charging Guide**

- 1. It is recommended to fully charge the device before its first use.
- 2. Insert the plug into the outlet as shown. The charging indicator light will flash while charging.
- **3.** Once charging is complete, the charging indicator light will remain on.
- **4.** Do not charge the device in a bathroom or in a humid environment. Ensure the charging port is dry before connecting. Always unplug the charger after the device is fully charged.





Follow these instructions to clean the product after each use:

- 1. Remove the blade and use the cleaning brush to brush the soft particles from the blade groove into a waste container.
- **2.** Brush any remaining debris from the blade teeth with the cleaning brush, then dispose of it in the trash.
- 3. Rinse the trimmer with water.
- 4. Wipe the outside of the trimmer with a soft cloth.





### **Cleaning and Maintenance**

- 1. Turn off the unit before cleaning and ensure that the power cord is unplugged from the unit or wall outlet.
- 2. Remove the position comb before cleaning.
- **3.** Clean the hair trimmer surface with a damp cloth. Do not use cleaners or chemical substances.
- **4.** Hold the main body, place your thumb against the blades, and gently push them away from the main body.
- **5.** Use the provided brush to clean inside the body and the trimmer head.1. Apply a few drops of oil to the blades before each use.



Do not dispose of discarded electrical appliances as unclassified urban waste. They should be handed over to an officially designated recycling center, which is beneficial for environmental protection.

# Warranty

Products that you buy directly from our **Green Lion** website or shop come with a 24-month warranty.

When you buy **Green Lion** products from any of our approved sellers, you only get a 12-month warranty. If you want to extend this warranty, go to our website at **https://www.greenlion.net/warranty** and fill out the form with your information. Don't forget to upload a picture of the product too. After we've checked and accepted your request, we'll send you an email to confirm that your product's warranty has been extended.

For more info, please check: https://www.greenlion.net/warranty

# Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Website: https://www.greenlion.net/

Sales: sales@greenlion.net

Service Support: Support@greenlion.net

Telegram: @greenlion\_global Instagram: @greenlion\_global